Sisayksikko SINCLAIR SDV5-100CA

Capacity

Capacity

Power Supply
Power Input

Sound Pressure Level at 1,4 m
Sound power level
Net Dimension

Net Dimension
Packing Dimensions
Packing Dimensions
Net Weight
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Gross Weight
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Throttle

Design Pressure
Refrigerant

Pipe Diameter

Pipe Diameter
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Set Temperature range

Notes

Cooling

Heating

Body (w x h x d)
Panel (wxh xd)
Body (w x h x d)
Panel (wxhxd)
Body
Panel
Body

Panel

Type

Type
Liguid Side
Gas Side

Drainage Pipe

10,0

11,0

220-240/1 /50

75

AT 145/43/41/39/737/36
61/59/37/55/53/51/30
840 x 300 x 840

950 x 54,5 x 950

955 x 330 x 955

1035 x 90 x 1035

284

5.0

338

8.0

Electromagnetic Expansion Valve
447126

R410A

9.5

15,9

32

17 ~ 30

KW
W
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w
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mm

mm

mm

mm
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kg

kg

kg
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mm
mm
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The specification of products is subject to change based on further development of units by the producer and
can be changed without prior notice. Refer to rafing label.

R410A (50% HFC-32, 50% HFC-123), GWP of refrigerant used: 2058.
Containg flucrinated greehouse gases covered by the Kyoto Protocol.



