Sisäyksikkö SINCLAIR SDV5-100CA

Capacity	Cooling	10,0	kW
Capacity	Heating	11,0	kW
Power Supply	-	220-240 / 1 / 50	V / Ph / Hz
Power Input	-	75	W
Sound Pressure Level at 1,4 m	-	47 / 45 / 43 / 41 / 39 / 37 / 36	dB(A)
Sound power level	-	61 / 59 / 57 / 55 / 53 / 51 / 50	dB(A)
Net Dimension	Body (w x h x d)	840 x 300 x 840	mm
Net Dimension	Panel (w x h x d)	950 x 54,5 x 950	mm
Packing Dimensions	Body (w x h x d)	955 x 330 x 955	mm
Packing Dimensions	Panel (w x h x d)	1035 x 90 x 1035	mm
Net Weight	Body	28,4	kg
Net Weight	Panel	5,0	kg
Gross Weight	Body	33,8	kg
Gross Weight	Panel	8,0	kg
Throttle	Туре	Electromagnetic Expansion Valve	-
Design Pressure	-	4,4 / 2,6	MPa
Refrigerant	Туре	R410A	-
Pipe Diameter	Liquid Side	9,5	mm
Pipe Diameter	Gas Side	15,9	mm
Pipe Diameter	Drainage Pipe	32	mm
Set Temperature range	-	17 ~ 30	°C
Notes	The specification of products is subject to change based on further development of units by the producer and can be changed without prior notice. Refer to rating label. R410A (50% HFC-32, 50% HFC-125), GWP of refrigerant used: 2088. Contains fluorinated greehouse gases covered by the Kyoto Protocol.		